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Date _March23,_2Q15,

ADOPTION OF A SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR MOBILE VENDERS

WHEREAS, the City Council is considering adoption of an ordinance establishing a
mobile vender pilot program and regulating the sale of food and beverages by mobile vendors

operating in the downtown area; and,

WHEREAS, the proposed regulations provide for the collection of a number of fees and
charges in amounts set in the Schedule of Fees adopted by the City Council by resolution.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des
Moines, Iowa, that the Schedule of Fees for the City of Des Moines is hereby amended by the
addition of the fees, charges and costs forth in the accompanying Exhibit "A", to be collected in

the administration of the mobile vender regulations.

( Council Communication No. 15- /^

MOVED by. to adopt.

FORM APPROVED:

x/s^
Loger W. Brown

Assistant City Attorney

G:\SHARED\LEGAL\BROWN\MISC\Food TrucksVRC Adopt Fees.doc

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNIE

COLEMAN

GATTO

GRAY

HENSLEY

MAHAFFEY

MOORE

TOTAL

YEAS

MOTION CARRIED

NAYS PASS

A

ABSENT

PROVED

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



EXHIBIT "A"
SCHEDULE OF FEES

to be collected m the administration of the Mobile Vender Regulations during tfae Pilot Program

DEPARTMENT

CITl' CLERK

CITC CLERK

CITi' CLERK

Cm CLERK

C\Tt CLERK

CATEGORY SUB-CATAGORY

Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors

Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors

Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors
Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors

Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors

CODE

78-204
78-208

78-207

78-207

78-207

78-210

DESCRIPTION

Mobile Vender Application Fee
Total fee
Nonrefundable portion

Meter Hood Fee -each hood

Meter Hood Replacement Fee
(in addition to new meter hood deposit)
Meter Hood Deposit& Refund (hood and padlock)

Refund (if hood returned without lock)
Refund (if lock returned without hood)

Mobile Vender Transfer Fee

FEES

$275.00

$590.00

$25

$35.00
$27.00

$8.00
$50.00

LATE FEES ADMIN FEES

$50.00

EFFECT
DATE

4-10-2015

4-10-2015

4-10-2015

4-10-2015

4-10-2015

ROLL CALL

15-_

15-_

15-_

15-_

15-_

RC DATE

3-23-2015

3-23-2015

3-23-2015

3-23-2015

3-23-2015
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